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Attachment 1
Ramsdell Quarry Analytical IDW Water Data

Container ID
IDW 

Sample ID Analysis Type Chemical Units Result
Reporting 

Limit

TCLP 
Criteria 
(mg/L)

RQLMW012-01 RQ0187 pH pH pH 6.8 0
RQLMW012-02 RQ0187 Reactives, Cyanide Cyanide mg/L ND 0.3
RQLMW012-03 RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics 1,4-Dichlorobenzene µg/L ND 50 7.50
RQLMW012-04 RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics 2,4,5-Trichlorophenol µg/L ND 50 400.00
RQLMW013-01 RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol µg/L ND 50 2.00
RQLMW013-02 RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics 2,4-Dinitrotoluene µg/L ND 50 0.13
RQLMW014-01 RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics 2-methylphenol µg/L ND 50
RQLMW014-02 RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics 3 & 4-Methylphenol µg/L ND 50
RQLMW015-01 RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics Hexachlorobenzene µg/L ND 50 0.13
RQLMW015-02 RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics Hexachlorobutadiene µg/L ND 50 0.50
RQLMW015-03 RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics Hexachloroethane µg/L ND 50 3.00
RQLMW016-01 RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics Nitrobenzene µg/L ND 50 2.00
RQLMW016-02 RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics Pentachlorophenol µg/L ND 100 100.00
RQLMW017-01 RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics Pyidine µg/L ND 50 5.00

RQ0187 TCLP Metals Arsenic µg/L ND 200 5.00
RQ0187 TCLP Metals Barium µg/L ND 1000 100.00
RQ0187 TCLP Metals Cadmium µg/L ND 60 1.00
RQ0187 TCLP Metals Chromium µg/L ND 50 5.00
RQ0187 TCLP Metals Lead µg/L ND 100 5.00
RQ0187 TCLP Metals Mercury µg/L ND 2 0.20
RQ0187 TCLP Metals Selenium µg/L ND 200 1.00
RQ0187 TCLP Metals Silver µg/L ND 30 5.00
RQ0187 TCLP Herbicides 2,4,5-TP (Silvex) µg/L ND 5 1.00
RQ0187 TCLP Herbicides 2,4-D µg/L ND 5 10.00
RQ0187 TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Chlordane µg/L ND 5 0.03
RQ0187 TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Endrin µg/L ND 0.25 0.02
RQ0187 TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Gamma-BHC (Lindane) µg/L ND 0.25 0.40
RQ0187 TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Heptachlor µg/L ND 0.25 0.01
RQ0187 TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Heptachlor Epoxide µg/L ND 0.25 0.01
RQ0187 TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Methoxychlor µg/L ND 0.25 10.00
RQ0187 TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Toxaphene µg/L ND 0.5 0.50
RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics 1,1-Dichloroethene µg/L ND 100
RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics 1,2-Dichloroethane µg/L ND 100 0.50
RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics 1,4-Dichlorobenzene µg/L ND 100 7.50
RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics 2-Butanone (MEK) µg/L ND 100 200.00
RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics Benzene µg/L ND 100 0.50
RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics Carbon Tetrachloride µg/L ND 100 0.50
RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics Chlorobenzene µg/L ND 100 100.00
RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics Chloroform µg/L ND 100 6.00
RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics Tetrachloroethylene µg/L ND 100 0.70
RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics Trichloroethene µg/L ND 100 0.50
RQ0187 Semivolatile Organics Vinyl Chloride µg/L ND 100 0.20
RQ0187 Reactives Sulfide mg/L ND 10
RQ0187 Flash Point Flash Point DC ND 20
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Attachment 1
Ramsdell Quarry Analytical IDW Water Data

Container ID
IDW 

Sample ID Analysis Type Chemical Units Result
Reporting 

Limit

TCLP 
Criteria 
(mg/L)

DECON-1 RQ0188 pH pH pH 6.1 0
USACE DECON-02

RQ0188 Reactives, Cyanide Cyanide mg/L 0.1J 0.3
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics 1,4-Dichlorobenzene µg/L ND 50 7.50
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics 2,4,5-Trichlorophenol µg/L ND 50 400.00
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol µg/L ND 50 2.00
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics 2,4-Dinitrotoluene µg/L ND 50 0.13
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics 2-methylphenol µg/L ND 50
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics 3 & 4-Methylphenol µg/L ND 50
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics Hexachlorobenzene µg/L ND 50 0.13
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics Hexachlorobutadiene µg/L ND 50 0.50
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics Hexachloroethane µg/L ND 50 3.00
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics Nitrobenzene µg/L ND 50 2.00
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics Pentachlorophenol µg/L ND 100 100.00
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics Pyridine µg/L 8J 50 5.00
RQ0188 TCLP Metals Aresenic µg/L ND 200 5.00
RQ0188 TCLP Metals Barium µg/L ND 1000 100.00
RQ0188 TCLP Metals Cadmium µg/L ND 60 1.00
RQ0188 TCLP Metals Chromium µg/L ND 50 5.00
RQ0188 TCLP Metals Lead µg/L ND 100 5.00
RQ0188 TCLP Metals Mercury µg/L ND 2 0.20
RQ0188 TCLP Metals Selenium µg/L ND 200 1.00
RQ0188 TCLP Metals Silver µg/L ND 30 5.00
RQ0188 TCLP Herbicides 2,4,5-TP (Silvex) µg/L ND 5 1.00
RQ0188 TCLP Herbicides 2,4-D µg/L ND 5 10.00
RQ0188 TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Chlordane µg/L ND 100 0.03
RQ0188 TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Endrin µg/L ND 5 0.02
RQ0188 TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Gamma-BHC (Lindane) µg/L ND 5 0.40
RQ0188 TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Heptachlor µg/L ND 5 0.01
RQ0188 TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Heptachlor Epoxide µg/L ND 5 0.01
RQ0188 TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Methoxychlor µg/L ND 5 10.00
RQ0188 TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Toxaphene µg/L ND 100 0.50
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics 1,1-Dichloroethene µg/L ND 100
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics 1,2-Dichloroethane µg/L ND 100 0.50
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics 1,4-Dichlorobenzene µg/L ND 100 7.50
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics 2-Butanone (MEK) µg/L ND 100 200.00
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics Benzene µg/L ND 100 0.50
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics Carbon Tetrachloride µg/L ND 100 0.50
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics Chlorobenzene µg/L ND 100 100.00
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics Chloroform µg/L ND 100 6.00
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics Tetrachloroethylene µg/L ND 100 0.70
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics Trichloroethene µg/L ND 100 0.50
RQ0188 Semivolatile Organics Vinyl Chloride µg/L ND 100 0.20
RQ0188 Reactives Sulfide mg/L ND 10
RQ0188 Flash Point Flash Point DC ND 20
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Attachment 2
Ramsdell Quarry Analytical IDW Soil Data

Container ID IDW Sample ID Analysis Method Analysis Type Chemical Units Result
Reporting 

Limit

TCLP 
Criteria 
(mg/L)

RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW9045C pH pH pH 8.4 0
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW9014R Reactives, Cyanide Cyanide mg/L ND 0.3
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8270C_TCLP Semivolatile Organics 1,4-Dichlorobenzene µg/L ND 50 7.50
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8270C_TCLP Semivolatile Organics 2,4,5-Trichlorophenol µg/L ND 50 400.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8270C_TCLP Semivolatile Organics 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol µg/L ND 50 2.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8270C_TCLP Semivolatile Organics 2,4-Dinitrotoluene µg/L ND 50 0.13
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8270C_TCLP Semivolatile Organics 2-methylphenol µg/L ND 50
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8270C_TCLP Semivolatile Organics 3 & 4-Methylphenol µg/L ND 50
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8270C_TCLP Semivolatile Organics Hexachlorobenzene µg/L ND 50 0.13
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8270C_TCLP Semivolatile Organics Hexachlorobutadiene µg/L ND 50 0.50
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8270C_TCLP Semivolatile Organics Hexachloroethane µg/L ND 50 3.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8270C_TCLP Semivolatile Organics Nitrobenzene µg/L ND 50 2.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8270C_TCLP Semivolatile Organics Pentachlorophenol µg/L ND 100 100.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8270C_TCLP Semivolatile Organics Pyridine µg/L ND 50 5.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW6010B_TCLP TCLP Metals Aresenic µg/L ND 200 5.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW6010B_TCLP TCLP Metals Barium µg/L ND 1000 100.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW6010B_TCLP TCLP Metals Cadmium µg/L ND 60 1.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW6010B_TCLP TCLP Metals Chromium µg/L ND 50 5.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW6010B_TCLP TCLP Metals Lead µg/L ND 100 5.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW7471A_TCLP TCLP Metals Mercury µg/L ND 2 0.20
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW6010B_TCLP TCLP Metals Selenium µg/L ND 200 1.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW6010B_TCLP TCLP Metals Silver µg/L ND 30 5.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8151A_TCLP TCLP Herbicides 2,4,5-TP (Silvex) µg/L ND 5 1.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8151A_TCLP TCLP Herbicides 2,4-D µg/L ND 5 10.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8081A_TCLP TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Chlordane µg/L ND 5 0.03
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8081A_TCLP TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Endrin µg/L ND 0.25 0.02
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8081A_TCLP TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Gamma-BHC (Lindane) µg/L ND 0.25 0.40
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8081A_TCLP TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Heptachlor µg/L ND 0.25 0.01
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8081A_TCLP TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Heptachlor Epoxide µg/L ND 0.25 0.01
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8081A_TCLP TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Methoxychlor µg/L ND 0.25 10.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8081A_TCLP TCLP Pesticides and/or PCBs Toxaphene µg/L ND 5 0.50
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8260B_TCLP Semivolatile Organics 1,1-Dichloroethene µg/L ND 100
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8260B_TCLP Semivolatile Organics 1,2-Dichloroethane µg/L ND 100 0.50
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8260B_TCLP Semivolatile Organics 1,4-Dichlorobenzene µg/L ND 100 7.50
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8260B_TCLP Semivolatile Organics 2-Butanone (MEK) µg/L ND 100 200.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8260B_TCLP Semivolatile Organics Benzene µg/L ND 100 0.50
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8260B_TCLP Semivolatile Organics Carbon Tetrachloride µg/L ND 100 0.50
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8260B_TCLP Semivolatile Organics Chlorobenzene µg/L ND 100 100.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8260B_TCLP Semivolatile Organics Chloroform µg/L ND 100 6.00
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8260B_TCLP Semivolatile Organics Tetrachloroethylene µg/L ND 100 0.70
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8260B_TCLP Semivolatile Organics Trichloroethene µg/L ND 100 0.50
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW8260B_TCLP Semivolatile Organics Vinyl Chloride µg/L ND 100 0.20
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW9034R Reactives Sulfide mg/L ND 10
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 CLP_SOLIDS Percent Solids Percent Solids % 75 1
RQL-ROLLOFF-1 RQ0186 SW1010 Flash Point Flash Point DC ND 20
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